Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: RTS Enterprises Effective Date 2/13/2012
Attn: Randy Smmith Contract No. 01077-11
PO BOX 2705 Contract Name: Collin County Adventure Camp, Generator

Sherman, TX 75091

Awarded by Court Order No.:

2011-238-04-18

Change Order 1 Court Order No.:

[ =

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

PCO #1 - Owner required disconnect/reconnect of high voltage power at the transformer $739.09
PCO #2 - Code required change to connection cable $905.95
PCO #4 - Youth Camp requested extend power feed to loading bay in the rear of the facility $10,436.35

Change Order No. 1 Total $ 12,081.39

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was

Net Change to Change Order(s)
RRENT Change Order No. 1

Total change orders to date:

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be:

$103,477.00

$12,081.39

$12,081.39

$115,558.39

ACCEPTED BY:
(Name)
(Please Print)

RTS Enterprises
PO BOX 2705
Sherman, TX 75091

SEE CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
SIGNATURE

TITLE:

DATE:

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

«_McKinney, Texas 75071; ? ~

Frank Ybarbo
Purchasing Agent

DATE: &‘//“i/ll,




Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order Twenty (21) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Turner Construction Company Contract Construction: Collin County Courthouse Addition
2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100 Contract No. 11067-10
Dallas, TX 75202
Effective Date 9-Jan-12
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2010-302-04-26

Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.

20:
21:

FY! - Notification

FYI - Notification

2010-875-10-25

FYI - Notification

2010-962-12-06

FYI - Notification

2011-100-2-21

FYI - Notification

2011-264-04-25

FYI - Notification

2011-311-05-16

FY! - Notification

2011-373-06-13

FYI - Notification

2011-516-08-01

FYI - Notification

2011-612-08-22

FYI - Notification

FY! - Notification

FYI - Notification

2012-010-01-09

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add the following Pricing Change orders:

PCO#048  County added - PR #05 Crawl Space Lighting S 61,871.00
PCO#122  County requested Type J3 Wall Delete at kitchen $ {990.00)
PCO#137  Renovation - County Revised Ductwork Layout S 3,697.00
PCO#149  Test & Blance requested - Reprogram AHU Controls $ 4,266.00
PCO#150  County added light relays to connect exterior lights to the lighting controls $ 528.00
PCO#151  County aded water lines for coffee bars & refridgerators $ 3,956.00
PCO#155  Architect added water lines and power for vending area $ 7,451.00
PCO#158  County requested changes to the Judge's Bench in Central Jury Room $ 478.00
PCO#159  Archtect added water heater circuits in three rooms. $ 4,844.00
PCO#164  Architect requested - PR #18 - Revised Finishes $ -
PCO#167  Architect added HVAC Diffusers - Atrium Grill $ 4,118.00
PCO#168  County requested change to pass through at DA reception window $ -
PCO#169  County requested relocation of cafeteria lights S 860.00
S 91,079.00

The original (contract sum) was

Net change to Amendment(s) (show $ plus, minus

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 1
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 2
PREVIOUS Amendment No.
PREVIOUS Amendment No.
PREVIOUS Amendment No.
PREVIOUS Amendment No.
PREVIOUS Amendment No.
PREVIOUS Amendment No.

0 9 bW

or unchanged)

E R R R R Y

40,028.00
6,153.00
(46,794.00)
5,336.00
(261,442.00)
21,910.00
33,553.00
13,696.00

$ 26,323,000.00



PREVIOUS Amendment No. 9 s 76,192.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 10 $ 37,254.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 11 $ {50,793,00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 12 $ 39,815.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 13 $ 27,237.00
PREVIOUS Amendment Ne. 14 $ 6,443.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 15 5 28,862.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 16 Y 49,426.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 17 5 (28,449.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 18 $ 34,463.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 19 3 41,512.00
CURRENT Amendment No. 20 5 48,595.00
CURRENT Amendment No. 21 $ 91,079.00
"TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE 3 214,076.00



The new (contract sum) including this Amendment willbe . ................. s 26,537,076.00

Except as provided hereih, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

Turner Construction Company " COMMISSIONERS' COURT

: Collin County Administration Building

2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

Dallas, TX 75202 McKmney, Texas 75071

SIGNATURE Frank Ybarbo

TITLE: - : Purchasing Agent

DATE: VALY DATE: / /l//,b

1 n

kY fﬂ;\,\ g



Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order Twenty (20) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
L- 1
Vendor: Turner Construction Company Contract Construction: Collin County Courthouse Addition
2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100 Contract No. 11067-10

Dallas, TX 75202

Awarded by Court Order No.:

Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.
Change Order Court Order No.

LONDDOPLONPE

P L E O PO UNIN

19:
20:

2010-302-04-26

Effective Date

20-Dec-11

FYI - Notification

FYI - Notification

2010-875-10-25

FY! - Notification

2010-962-12-06

FYI - Notification

2011-100-2-21

FYI - Notification

2011-264-04-25

FYI - Notification

2011-311-05-16

FY! - Notification

2011-373-06-13

FYI - Notification

2011-516-08-01

FYI - Notification

2011-612-08-22

FY! - Notification

FYI - Notification

FYI - Notification

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add the following Pricing Change orders:

PCO #160  County added power connection for Weather Monitor $ 3,259.00
PCO #166 County added duct wrap for existing ductwork $ 3,691.00
PCO#173 County added duct sealer for existing ductwork $ 4,084.00
County requested Budget for additional relocation of electric in renovation
PCO#174  area. $ 25,000.00
PCO#175  County requested additional barriers to close off the 3rd floor $ 12,561.00
$ 48,595.00

“The original (contract sum) was. ... .................. J $ 26,323,000.00

Net change to Amendment(s) (show $ plus, minus or unchanged)

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 1 $ 40,028.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 2 $ 6,153.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 3 $ (46,794.00)

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 4 $ 5,336.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 5 $ (261,442.00)

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 6 3 21,910.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 7 $ 33,553.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 8 $ 13,696.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 9 $ 76,192.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 10 $ 37,254.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 11 $ (50,793.00)

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 12 3 39,815.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 13 $ 27,237.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 14 $ 6,443.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 15 $ 28,862.00

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 16 $ 49,426.00



PREVIOUS Amendment No. 17
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 18
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 19
CURRENT Amendment No. 20
TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE

» 9

$ (28,449.00)
$ 34,463.00
$ 41,512.00
$ 48,595.00
$ 122,997.00



The new (contract sum) including this Amendment will be

5 26,445,997.00

Except as prdvided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect

and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

* 3

ACCEPTED BY:

Turner Construction Company

2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100
Dallas, TX 75202

4‘2234}\/57

SIGNATURE

. . s
DATE: oiliz Lok

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

vttt Ylints’

Frank Ybarbo
Purchasing Agent

DATE: ///J/’/ZJ



Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: DFW Group, Inc Effective Date  10/1/2011
Attn: Anita Wells Contract No. 07723-09
2942 Camp Wisdom Rd.
Grand Prairie, TX 75052 Contract: Services, Mowing
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2009-835-10-12
Change Order No.: 1 Court Order No. 2010-697-09-13
Change Order No.: 2 Court Order No. 2012 -C7b- (R

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Extension of contract for a one (1) year term from October 1, 2011, continuing through and including September 30, 2012.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
é@,;/ AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

‘ j4/7uug/ % /S COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

/ R

DFW Group, Inc Collin County Administration Building

2942 Camp Wisdom Rd. 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

Grand Prairie, TX 75052 McKinney, Texas 75071

W Gt bl ) Mas o’
SIGN\A UR Frank Ybarbo ¢

TITLE: . Purchasing Agent
DATE: 74; 727939/ DATE: Zéél/



Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
- McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Dannenbaum Engineering Effective Date February 6, 2012
Attn: Greg Vowels, PE Contract No. 12273-09
4141 Blue Lake Circle, Ste 240
Dallas, TX 76078 Contract: Engineering Services for Roads-

Improvements to FM 455 from US 75 to
.75 Miles East of SH5

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2008-1136-12-17
Amendment 1 Court Order No.: 2010-266-04-19
Amendment 2 Court Order No.: 26013 -67S ~62-Olo

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Amend the ROW Maps as per the following;:

Parcel 5 - To be separated into 4 parcels (Parcels 5A-5D)
Parcel 16 - To be separated into 2 parcels (Parcels 16A and 16B, Parts 1 and 2)
Parcel 18 - To be revised to create 2 parts but only one parcel (18, Parts 1 and 2)

Original Contract Amount $107,219.97
Amendment No. 1 $1,010,792.25
Amendment No. 2 $15,389.00
Total New Contract Amount $1,133,401.22

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

Greg Vowels, PE (Print Name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Dannenbaum Engineering Collin County Administration Building

4141 Blue Lake Circle, Ste 240 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

Dallas, TX 76078 : McKinney, Texas 75071

See Supp Agreement MMW

SIGNATURE Frank Ybarbo ’

TITLE: Purchasing Agent

DATE: DATE: 2/8//2
T/




Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order  Three (3) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
\ - McKinney, TX 75069

972-548-4165

Vendor: Plumb Right Services, Inc. Effective Date  2-Feb-12
Attn: Leeanne Hay Contract No. IFB 03489-09

1922 Copper St
Garland, Tx 75042

Services, Maintenance: Plumbing Contractor

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2009-546-07-27
Change Order No.: 1 Court Order No. 2010-514-07-26
Change Order No.: 2 Court Order No. 2011-694-09-19
Change Order No.: 3 Court Order No. ; 2 ol -0 77-22 :aé'a

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add line items pricing to reflect repair or replacemenf of broken and/or irreparable backflows.

a.) 03489-09-1-16 - Backfiow repairs to device and re-test of device - $120
(as opposed to the standard rate of $90 service + $80 Second Test Fee = $170)

b.) 03489-09-1-17 - Backflow repairs to device, plus needed parts, and re-test of device - $120 + parts
(parts priced per contract)

c.) 03489-09-1-18 - Backflow replaced (unable to repair), and re-test of new device - $120 + new device kit
(parts priced per contract)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
(Print Name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

SEE ATTACHED Dravible. 7 pblon (o’
SIGNATURE Frank Ybarbo i
TITLE: Purchasing Agent
DATE: DATE: 2/8/s.2
7 7

WY



M16418 PLUMB RIGHT OPERATIONS, INC./dba
)

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING CONTRACTORS
1922 Copper Street Garland, TX 75042 Phone: 972.487.7571 Fax: 972.487.9375
www.plumbrightservices.com

Attn: Michaela Rains / Office of Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

2300 Bloomdale Road, Ste. 3160

McKinney, TX 75069 January 10, 2012

Re: Request for Change Order #3: Contract No. IFB 03489-09 / Full Range Plumbing Services

Dear Ms. Rains:

In order to best serve Collin County’s plumbing needs, I am proposing the following addition to our
contract to reflect pricing services that may be needed.

In conjunction with the addition of Backflow Services and Pricing that was previously approved on
Change Order #2 but did not address repair or replacement of broken and/or irreparable backflows, I
want to honor a decreased pricing structure that is also offered retroactively to 2011 for any outstanding
invoices that have not been addressed.

a) Backflow repairs to device and re-test of device..............cooiiiiiiiin $120
(as opposed to the standard rate of $90 service + $80 Second Test Fee = $170)

b) Backflow repairs to device, plus needed parts, and re-test of device................8120 + parts
(parts priced per contract)

¢) Backflow replaced (unable to repair), and re-test of new device..................... $120 + new device kit
(parts priced per contract)

Please let me know if this is acceptable. Thank you for your continued business.

Sincerely,

Leeanne Rebic Hay
V.P. / Operations



COLLIN COUNTY
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO: TWO (2)

CONTRACT: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, ENGINEERING, EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/6/12
OUTER LOOP SEGMENT 3 ’

CONTRACT NO. 09750-09
CONTRACT AMENDMENT ISSUED TO:

CH2MHILL

Attn: Phil Yerby
12377 Merit Drive
Suite 1000

Dallas, TX 75251

AWARDED BY: Original Court Order No. 2009-3024-09-14
AMENDMENT No. 1, COURT ORDER NO. 2010-3035-07-12
AMENDMENT No. 2, COURT ORDER NO. 203 -300H-62 X,

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT:

ADD: Additional revisions to a diagrammatic layout for the technically apbroved alignment.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

' The OFgiNal (COMEACE SUIM) WAS +-errsereseerseerseessseseseesses s sesseee e esere e $563,155.00

Net Change to Change Order(s) (show $ plus, minus or unchanged)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. ___1 $ +NTE 105,000.00
CURRENT Amendment No. __ 2 $ +47.417.00

TOTAL AMENDMENTS TO DATE: .....couvoieieiteeeeeieeeeeeseeereseeeeevessssesansens $152,417.00
The new (contract sum) including this Contract Amendment Will be .......c.ccceecrvcreerevenncnne. $715,572.00
ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
CH2M HILL, INC. COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
CONTRACTOR/ENGINEER
ADDRESS Collin County Administration Building
12750 Merit Drive, Suite 1100 : 2300 Bloomdale Rd.
Dallag/PX 75251 McKinney, Texas 75071
/ﬂ L %—M/ W
Phil Yerby, PE Frank Ybarbo 4
Vice President Purchasing Agent
DATE: January 13, 2012 DATE: 2/n /2

7



Contract Change Order

Two (2)

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

. 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: GT Distributors, Inc.
Attn: William J. Orr, Jr,
P.O. Box 16080

Effective Date
Contract No.

6-Feb-12
08358-10

Equipment: Law Enforcement,

Austin, Texas 78761 Contract Electroshock Weapon
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2010-941-11-15
Change Order No.: 1 Court Order No.  2011-535-08-08
Change Order No.: 2 Court Order No.  20)3- /15 ~-O0

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Bid ltem# Category Iltem Description

Electricshock

08358-10-1-01 Equipment Weapon "right
hand"

Electricshock

08358-10-1-02 Equipment Weapon "left
hand"

Equipment Air Cartridges

08358-10-1-03

Current Price

$814.95

$814.95

$20.95

Percentage
New Price Difference
Decreased
$804.95
' -1%
$804.95
-1%
$19.95 -5%

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect

and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Bradley O Fisher

GT Distributors

Attn: William J. Orr. Jr.
P.0O. Box 16080
Austin, Texas 78761

SIGNATURE ¥

TITLE: Sales Account Manager
DATE: 2/1/2012

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Coliin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Grpulu? Yo (2!

Frank Ybarbo

Purchasing Agent

DATE:

I4

g/z///,zz



